2PDU/6052/16/Cont

Mr Rizwan Mehmood Dy Director (IT) Public Procurement Regularity Authority (PPRA), 1st Floor FBC Building near State Bank, Sector G-5/2, Islamabad-Pakistan Tel: 051-9205726, 051-9205728

Fax: 051-9219149

POSTING OF CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA ON PPRA WEBSITE

- 1. Reference is made to HMT Contract 2020-22 and PPRA's S.R.O. 1170(1) 2009 dated 09 July, 2009.
- 2. It is apprised that as per above referred S.R.O," all procuring agencies whether within or outside Pakistan shall post Contract award over fifty million rupees on PPRA's website on the proformas as set out in Annexure-I and Annexure-II to these regulations provided that where any information is related to the award of a contract is of propriety nature or where the procuring agency is convinced that such disclosure of information shall be against the public interest, it can withhold only such information from uploading on PPRAs website subject to the prior approval of the public procurement regulatory authority".
- 3. Foregone in view, it is requested to upload of HMT Contract FYs 2020-22 award proformas on PPRAs website as per Annexure-I & II of abovementioned S.R.O.

(SYED BILAL AFTAB)

Squadron Leader Officer Commanding No 2 PDU, PAF

Tele Ext: 7105

Encl:- As Stated

CONFIDENTIAL

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PERFORMA - I

To be filled and uploaded on PPRA website in respect of all public contracts
Of works, services and goods worth of 50 million or more

A	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPPT	No 2 Petroleum Despatch Unit, PAF					
A	FEDRAL/PROVINCIAL GOVT/OTHERS	Federal Government					
×	TITLE OF CONTRACT	HMT Contract					
A	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF THE CONTRACT	Transportation	of Aviation fue	I to PAF Bases			
4	TENDER VALUE	Rs 134,702.06					
A	ENGINEER,S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL WORKS ONLY)	NIL	N. C.				
A	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIODS(AS PER CONTRACT)	Two Years (from 01-07-2020 to 30-06-2022)					
A	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED	TWO Tears (NO					
	ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN	Yes	*	No	Х		
A	ADVERTISEMENT						
A	(I) PPRA website (federal agencies)	Yes	✓	No	X		
	(ii) News papers	Yes	✓	No	Х		
	(if Yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	"The Nation" a	nd " Daily Expr	ess" on 23 Febr	uary, 2020		
A	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE AND TIME)						
A	NATURE OF PURCHASE	11 March, 2020 12:00:00 PM Transportation of Aviation fuel to PAF Bases					
A	EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IF ANY)	Transportation.	V1711111111111111111111111111111111111		Sec. 25.0		
	ENERGIA MARCONIC (III AM)	Yes	X	No	1		
A	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLVED Eight (10) Registered firms						
A	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERA WAS	Yes	1	No	Х		
	INCLUDED IN BIDDING /TENDER DOCUMENTS						
A	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERA WAS	Yes	✓	No	Х		
	INCLUDED IN BIDDING /TENDER DOCUMENTS	19.					
A	WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED	(Tick one)					
	(a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	<u> </u>					
	(a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE (b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE		✓				
	(c) TWO STAGE - BIDDING PROCEDURE						
	(d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE						
	AND THE ADDROVING ALITHODITY	Chief of the	Air Staff, F	Pakistan Air F	orce		
×	WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY						
>	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING	<u>N/A</u>					
	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	Seven (07)					
	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDING WAS						
×	LOWEST BIDDER	Yes	/	No	X		
	WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED						
	MUCHICIANICO	Yes	✓	No	X		

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA -II

To be filled and uploaded on PPRA website in respect of all public contract of works, services and goods worth Rs. 50 million or more

>	NO OF BIDDER PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDDS	Seven (07) bidders were present during Technical Bid opening Five (05) bidders were present during price Bid opening
>	NAME & ADDRESS OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	M/s Rana Enterprises (Private) Limited, Plot # 33 Timber Pond Napier Mole Road, Kemari, Karachi
A	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT	Lowest Evaluated Bidder
A	NEED ANALYSIS	For PAF Requirement
A	IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN REPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE RESONS	<u>N/A</u>
>	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDER AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF BIDS	YES / NO X
A	DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING (Attached a copy of agreement)	09 June,2020
>	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs	134,702,060.00
A	WETHER COPY OF EVALUTAION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS	YES ✓ NO X
A	ANY COMPLIANTS RECEIVED (IF Yes, Result thereof)	YES X NO 🗸
>	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATION IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENT	YES X NO 🗸
>	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	YES X NO ✓
۶	SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY	Nil

CONFIDENTIAL

EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PPRA Rules, 2004)

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

No 2 Petroleum Dispatch, Unit

2. Method of Procurement:

Single stage two envelopes procedure

3. Title of Procurement:

Transportation of Aviation fuel to PAF Bases

4. Tender Inquiry Number:

1276

5. PPRA reference no (TSE): TS415902E

6.

Date & Time of Bid closing:

11 March, 2020 at 1130 hrs

7. Date & Time of Bid opening:

11 March, 2020 at 1200 hrs

8. No of Bids received:

Seven (07)

9. Criteria of Bid Evaluation:

<u>Attached</u>

10. Details of Bid Evaluation:

Name of Bidder	Technical	Commercial	Evaluated Cost	Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis for rejection / acceptance as per Rule 35 of PPRA Rules, 2004
M/s Rana Enterprises	Accepted	Accepted	134,702,060.00	Meet all requirements and lowest in cost
M/s Marhaba Afridi	Accepted	Accepted	154,970,000.00	Meet all requirements and not lowest in cost
M/s J Holding	Accepted	Accepted	166,425,980.00	Meet all requirements and not lowest in cost
M/s Shaheen Freight Services	Accepted	Accepted	232,346,200.00	Meet all requirements and not lowest in cost
M/s Shakoor and Company	Accepted	Accepted	242,959,000.00	Meet all requirements and not lowest in cost
M/s Rawal Logistics	Rejected	Rejected		Technically rejected on not fulfilling the criteria.
M/s Rawal Carriage	Rejected	Rejected		Technically rejected on not fulfilling the criteria.

Lowest Evaluated Bidder:-M/s Rana Enterprises, Karachi is successful due to lowest bidder. The award of contract shall be subject to management approval

Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share. 11.

(MUHAMMAD SHUAIB KHAN)

Squadron Leader OC No 2 PDU, PAF

Member

(ASHAR JAVED) Squadron Leader

O i/c No 1 PQEC, PAF **Technical Member**

(ILTAF HUSSAIN QAZI) Wing Commander

OC No 201 ALD, PAF

President

CONFIDENTIAL